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ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - UG

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR UNDERGRADUATE BATCHES ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR
B.ARCH AND B.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2024-25 AlY.
Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS SCIST/IPWD Students - DASA Students
Students ; ‘ Sl ;
Odd Total Odd Even Total QOdd Even : :

Hz:zs Semester Fg:;ﬁg"; Annual | Semester | Semester Annual | Semester | Semester A To_t?lF

(Jul-Dec) v Fee | (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) | ~Annual Fee

Tuition As per DASA

Faas 47,500 47,500 95,000 | 24,000 24,000 48,000 Notification ***
15,000 15,000 | 380,000 | 45000 15,000 30,000 | 15000 15,000 30.000

Hostel (5,000for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5000for | (10,000for | (5,000 for | (5,000 for (10,000 for

Fees * day- day- - for day- day- day- - day- day- day- :

scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) day-sqholars) ;

Institute e
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 - 10,000
Deposit :

Hostel : :
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit ** W _ ; :

72,500 | 72,500 | 145,000 | 49000 | 49,000 98,000 | 250004+ | 25,000 50,000%**

Total (62,500 for | (62,500 for | (1:15,000 | (34,000 for | (34,000 for | (68,000 for | (10,000 for { (10,000 for (20,000 for
i ; . day- day- “forday- |° day- day- day- ~ day- day- e ! I

scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | day-scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS,

* Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are fo pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

*** For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such
students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

B.ARCH AND B.PLANNING STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

wpiecetied fOBC NOLIEWS SC/ST/PWD Students ~ DASA Students
“ 0dd Even | Total | Odd Even Total 0dd Even &0
H ez Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester AnnbalFae
cage (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) | Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) : AL
Tuition e - As per DASA
Fees 47,500 47,500 95,000 | 24,000 24,000 48,000 Notification***
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 45000 15,000 30,000 ' 15000 | 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000 for [ (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for ‘(10000'for-
Fees™ Ay daye forday- | day- day- day- day- day- day-schol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) QY558 oar§) :
.62,'500..__ . 62,500 ”1‘,25,000-_« i 39,000_‘._._ . 39“000' il 78:000":‘. - 15,000* ._ : 15;_000* il 3.0,'00'01_‘;*
Total (52,500 for | (52,500 for | (1,05,000 | (29 000 for (20,000 f0r | ©®:000f0r | (5,000for | (5,000 f0r | (10,000 for
day | day - forday. day SNT £ ‘day “day day e
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) _._c‘fay 2gblars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) day scholars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ bf

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in ad ition,

as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV. *** For students admitted. through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid,i

addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such students are advis/efcﬁp)“!'\}is}‘t}ﬂASA‘ website for Fee details.
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ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PG

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

Annexure |

FOR POST GRADUATE BATCHES ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR

M.ARCH, M.UD, M.BEM AND M.PLAN STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS

SCI/ST/IPWD Students DASA Students
Students _ : : ; :
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even = Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester CAnPUAlFee
L (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee | (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) | :
Tuit - - _ . o
Foon | 50000 | 50000 | 100000 | 25000 | 25000 | 50000 e
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 15000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15000 | 30000 .
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10 600 for:
Fees * day- day- . for day- day- day- . . day- day- day- d' ; hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
Institute : i L
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit :
Hostel ;
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit ** ks : :
. 75’000 75000 - 1’50,000 i : 50,000 50,000 1,00,000 1 25,000*** 25,000*1«* 50,000
Tota] (60,000 for | (60,000 for | (1,20,000 | (35,000 for (35,000 for. | (70,000 for | (10,000 for (10,000 for. (20,000 for
; - day- . day- for day- - day- day- day- ~ day- . day- d - hol
| scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) | schoiars) AY:5C g_ars)
Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Host

el Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of the

Institute. *** For students admitted through DASA, tuition Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified every year by DASA.
Such students are advised to visit DASA website for Fee details.

SECOND YEAR

M.ARCH, M.UD, M.BEM AND M.PLANN

ING STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

Unreserved /OBC-NCL/EWS SCIST/PWD Students DASA Students
Students :
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even TOtal
Heads Semester | Semester Annual | Semester | Semester | Annual Semester | Semester AnnUAlFou
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) | Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May :
Ton | so000 | s0000 | 100000 | 25000 | 25000 | 50000 Sl
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 145000 15,000 30,000 15,000 15,000 | 30000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000° | (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for | 10 600 o
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- de -:.scholars
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) y ) .
65,000 | 65000% | 130,000 | 49000 40,000 80,000 | 15,000* | 15000* | 2g000%+
Total (55,000 for | (55,000 for | (1,10,000 | (30,000 for | (30,000 for | (60,000 for (5,000 for {5,000 for (10' 000 for
day- day- forday- day- day- day- day day e \ hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars): | scholars) scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) y,scholdrs)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition,
as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV, *** For students admitted through DASA, tuit{_on Fees are to be paid in
addition, as notified every year by DASA. Such studen};:?ré'adﬁf.éé@{p visit DASA website\for Fee
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vuayawada
An Institute of Natlonal Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

Annexure |

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR PHD CANDIDATES ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS SC/ST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Students
Fod Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Handa Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester An Al ee
: (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee | (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee | (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) | g 0
' : o 2000 USD (for
Tuition S s < . SAARC)
Fees 55,000 55,000 | 110,000 27,500 27,500 55.000 . 4000 USD (for
: Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 15000 15000 | 30,000 15,000 15000 | 30000

Hostel (5000 for | (5000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5,000for | (10,000 for | (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 000 for

Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- day- day- day- B

scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) day-scho!ars)

Institute L s T
Security 5,000 5,000 - 10,000 | 5,000 5,000 . 10,000 | 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit T :

Hostel ; = G
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit **

80,000 80,000 | 1,60,000 | 52 500 52,500 | 1,05,000 | 55000 25,000 000
{ : : : 50,000

Total (65,000 for | (65,000 for | (1,30,000 | (37,500 for | (37,500 for ' | (75,000 for | (10,000 for | (10,000 for | (20,000 for

st day- day- | forday- - day- - day- - day- . day- . day- . d : By

scholars) _scholars) scholars) | scholars). | scholars) [ scholars) scholars) | scholars). | @&y-Sc olars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. **Hostel Security Deposit is only for
Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR
Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC- NC_L I EWS ‘ SCISTIPWD Students o ' Forelgn Students
Students i
'Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even T otal
Hoads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester | AnntalEee
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
. 2000 USD (for
Tuition SAARC)
. 55,000 65,000 | 110000 | 27,500 27,500 22I0008 4000 USD (for
o - Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 [ 30,000 | 15000 15000 | 30000 | 45000 15000 | 30000
Hostel {5,000 for {5,000 for (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 for [ (5,000 for {5,000 for (10-600' s
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- © day- day- day- T -écholars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) | * y o
70,000 70,000 | 1,40,000 | 43 500 42,500 85,000 15,000 15,000 | 39000
Total (60,000 for | (60,000 for | (1,20,000 | (32,500 for | (32,500 for | (85,000 for | (5000 for (6,000for | (10,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day 42 : Bolare
scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) |  scholars) y echolars)

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PA YMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS. * Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent’ of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only. Mess Fees are to be paid in é
as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.
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School of Planning and Archltecture, V:Jayawada

An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India AriRexiire |

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE - PHD (In-house)

(Amounts shown are in INR, unless otherwise specified)

FOR PHD CANDIDATES (In house) ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

FIRST YEAR

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

Unreserved / OBC-NCL / EWS SCIST/PWD Students Foreign Students
Students _ ;

Fee : Odd Even Total Odd Even Total Odd Even Total
Heads Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester | Annual Semester | Semester AnAUal Eee
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee. (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) |  Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) |

P SRR 2000 USD (for
Tuition i 3 = AL - SAARC)
Fees 20,000 20,000 | 40,000 | 11,000 11,000 | 22,000 4000 USD (for
: At i 2 - Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 | 30,000 | 45000 15,000 | 30,000 | 45000 15,000 30000
Hostel (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 | (5,000 for (5,000 for | (10,000 for [ (5,000 for (5,000 for (10 600 for
Fees * day- day- for day- day- day- . day- day- day- h
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | Scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) d_gy-schoiars)
Institute ; e ; S e
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit ' :
Hostel : : e S
Security 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000 5,000 5,000 10,000
Deposit ** e
45,000 45,000 90,000 | 36000 36,000 72,000 25,000 25,000 50,000
Total (30,000 for | (30,000 for | (60,000 | (21,000 for | (21,000 for | (42,000 for (10,000 for | (10,000 for. | (20-'000.f0r,-
i day- . day- . for day- day- day- day- day- day- d ! £
: scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) U CEIRY

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS.
INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Rent’ only.

* Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent' of
**Hostel Security Deposit is only for

Hostellers and not for Day Scholars. Mess Fees are to be paid in addition, as notified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

SECOND YEAR ONWARDS TILL FINAL YEAR

Ph.D IN PLANNING, ARCHITECTURE AND BEM STUDENTS ADMITTED IN 2024-25 A.Y.

Unreserved LOBG: NCL / EWS SCISTIPWD Students Forelgn Students
: ~Students e et <)
Fee Odd Even Total Odd Even Total : Odd Even Total
Houds Semester | Semester | Annual | Semester | Semester Annual Semester | Semester | AnntialiEess
(Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May) Fee (Jul-Dec) | (Dec-May)
-2000 USD (for
Tuition
Foow | 20000 | 20000 | 40,000 | 11000 | 11000 | 22000 _ e
i i ~ Non SAARC)
15,000 15,000 | 30.000 | 45000 15000 | 380,000 | 45000 15,000 30,000
Hostel (5,000for | (5,000for | (10,000 | (5000for | (5000fr | (10,000for | (5,000for | (5,000 for (10,000 for
Fees* day- day- - for day- day- day- day- day- day- i ! hol
scholars) scholars) | scholars) | scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ay-scholars)
35,000 35,000 | 70,000 | 24000 21,000 52,000 15,000 15,000 [ 30000
Total (25,000 for | (25,000 for (50,000 | (16,000 for | (16,000 for | (32,000 for (5,000 for (5,000 for (10,000 for
day- day- for day- day- day- day- day day da ;chblars)
scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) scholars) ~scholars) Rsr.:hola\rs) scholars) ay.

Note: AMOUNT OF FEE AND PAYMENT IS ON ANNUAL BASIS.

* Hostel Fees includes ‘Annual Seat Rent of

INR 10,000 for all students. Day scholars are to pay this ‘Annual Seat Renf' only. Mess Fe s are to be ps;c\j in addition,

as nofified by the Mess Committee of SPAV.

12.03.2024
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III.

1V.

V.

School of Planning and Architecture, Vuayawada

| Anlnstitute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India P ——

.General Instructions for Fee Payment

All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment
procedure is to be followed as instructions available in the SPAV website.

The Fees for PhD and PG Direct Admissions need to be paid before the deadline as
indicated by SPA Vijayawada in the admission notifications, to confirm the seats.

The Fees for B.Arch and B.Plan and M.Arch and M.Plan and other PG courses need to
be paid before the deadline as indicated by JoSAA/CSAB and CCMT in their admission
notifications, to confirm the seats.

Fees paid at JoSAA/DASA (excluding Registration Fees) will be adjusted
against the Institute Fees payable in the 15t Semester. The balance of the
Institute Fees need to be paid over and above the JoOSAA/DASA/CCMT fees
to confirm the seats.

Students who have applied education loan (Bank) for payment of fees, have to submit
a certificate issued by the concerned banker to Accounts Department wherein the
details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank
Remittance Particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.
Repeaters, if any, at any of the year of studies, have to pay the fees applicable to the
concerned year that is getting repeated again.
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